RECREATIONAL AND SURFACE WATER SCHEME

water and environmental microbiology examinations

Sample schedule for 1 April 2023 to 31 March 2024

Distribution
number

S111

S112

S113

S114

S115

S116

Sample
numbers

S111A
S111B

S112A
S112B

S113A
S113B

S114A
S114B

S115A
S115B

S116A
S116B

Dispatch
date

03/04/2023

05/06/2023

31/07/2023

02/10/2023

08/01/2024

19/02/2024

Date results

due by

05/05/2023

07/07/2023

01/09/2023

03/11/2023

09/02/2024

22/03/2024

Examinations and enumerations required

Salmonella spp. per litre
Colony count per ImL
All other counts are per 100mL

swimming pool /hydrotherapy pool waters:

Coagulase-positive staphylococci
Coliform bacteria

Escherichia coli

Enterococci

Pseudomonas aeruginosa

Total staphylococci

Colony count (37°C/24 hours)
Colony count (37°C/48 hours)

river, lake or stream waters:
Coliform bacteria
Escherichia coli
Enterococci

Faecal coliform

Clostridium perfringens
Salmonella spp. detection

marine (bathing beach) waters:
Escherichia coli

Enterococci

Salmonella spp.

swimming pool /hydrotherapy pool waters:

Coagulase-positive staphylococci
Coliform bacteria

Escherichia coli

Enterococci

Pseudomonas aeruginosa

Total staphylococci

Colony count (37°C/24 hours)
Colony count (37°C/48 hours)

river, lake or stream waters:
Coliform bacteria
Escherichia coli
Enterococci

Faecal coliforms
Clostridium perfringens
Salmonella spp.

marine (bathing beach) waters:
Escherichia coli

Enterococci

Salmonella spp.
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